TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Suburban Bank		12/04/2009	State Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prepaid Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	001 South Cass Avenue	
City:	Darien	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60561	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3571674	I.C.E.
Registration Number:	2963027	P PREPAID SOLUTIONS USA
Registration Number:	3145905	PAYCARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215)656-3309

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: Darius C. Gambino

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darius C. Gambino
Signature:	/darius c. gambino/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0875

3571674

900151299

Date:	01/05/2010	
Total Attachments: 6 source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif	
source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page6.tif		

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Worldwide Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into and is effective as of December 4, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by and between West Suburban Bank, an Illinois state bank with its main office located in Lombard, Illinois (the "Assignor"), and Prepaid Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8001 South Cass Avenue, Darien, Illinois 60561 (the "Assignee").

The Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date, all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, service marks, applications and registrations described in <u>Exhibit A</u>, which is attached hereto and is incorporated by reference herein, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "*Marks*").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the applications and registrations therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and behalf of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any foreign jurisdiction.

After the Effective Date, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee, from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

[End of Page. Signatures Follow.]

EASTM2616711.1 366071-000011

executed this Assignment.	
	West Suburban Bank
Dated: December 1, 2009	By: Dues Dolos Signatory Judge G. Do bs Position Syplicomptroller
	Prepaid Solutions, Inc.
Dated: December , 2009	By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties have duly

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

Dated: December , 2009

Position: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties have duly

STATE OF Illians	•
COUNTY OF D. Page) SS.)

On this $\frac{\text{Y}^{\text{t}}}{\text{V}}$ day of December, 2009, there appeared before me $\frac{\text{Dec} - \text{e}}{\text{C} \cdot \text{Debs}}$, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of West Suburban Bank.

OFFICER LEGISLE
JAY J.P. GREDERKAMP
NOTARY PUBLIC LITTER, OF LCHOOL
MY Commission to Linguis

STATE OF GEOGIA) SS. COUNTY OF FAIRM)

On this U^{N} day of December, 2009, there appeared before me Kenneth M. Goins, Jr., personally

known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his

voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Prepaid Solutions, In

btary Public

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Application Number/ Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number /Date	Status
I.C.E. (& Design)	USA	77/432278 26-Mar-2008	25-Nov-2008	3571674	Registered
Prepaid Solutions USA (& Design)	USA	76/591263 10-May-2004	29-Mar-2005	2963027 21-Jun-2005	Registered
Paycards (& Design)	Canada	1221292 22-Jun-2004	14-Feb-2007	TMA752033 03-Nov-2009	Registered
Paycards (& Design)	Mexico	663031 23-Jun-2004			Pending
Paycards (& Design)	USA	76/566760 22-Dec-2003	25-Oct-2005	3145905	Registered

Common Law Trademark	Date of First Use
Powercash	March 2004
EZ Paisano	August 2001
GenX	December 2007
SmartCard	May 2008 or before

EA\$T\42616711.1 366071-000011

RECORDED: 01/05/2010